
2. Spieltag OL Nord 

Platz Team R1 
 

R2 
 

R3 
 

R4 
 

Schnitt Gesamt 

1 1. NMC Kelheim e.V. 96   103   94   95   24,3 388 

2 MGC Ingolstadt e.V. 103   105   103   109   26,3 420 

3 ASV Pegnitz e.V. Abt. Minigolf  117   115   110   109   28,2 451 

4 MGC Wertheim ´91 e.V. 111   102   109   132   28,4 454 

 

  
           

1 1. NMC Kelheim e.V. R1   R2   R3   R4   Schnitt Gesamt 

  Bernhard Lindner 29 
 

23 
 

23 
 

24 
 

23,3 99 

  Christian Fuchs 23 
 

27 
 

24 
 

23 
 

24,3 97 

  Claudia Weinzierl 25 
 

28 
 

29 
 

25 
 

25,0 107 

  Sven Helldörfer 25 
 

25 
 

24 
 

28 
 

24,7 102 

  Christoph Grübl 23 
 

28 
 

23 
 

23 
 

24,3 97 

 
  96   103   94   95   24,3 388 

  
           

2 MGC Ingolstadt e.V. R1   R2   R3   R4   Schnitt Gesamt 

  Lothar Möbs 27 
 

28 
 

23 
 

28 
 

26,5 106 

  Robert Lugauer 24 
 

30 
 

29 
 

33 
 

28,7 116 

  Franz Grundmüller 27 
 

27 
 

31 
 

42 
 

27,0 127 

  Josef Rauch 25 
 

25 
 

28 
 

24 
 

25,5 102 

  Benedikt Grundmüller 28 
 

25 
 

23 
 

24 
 

24,0 100 

 
  103   105   103   109   26,3 420 

  
           

3 ASV Pegnitz e.V. Abt. Minigolf R1   R2   R3   R4   Schnitt Gesamt 

  Markus Sieber 27 
 

37 
 

30 
 

32 
 

27,0 126 

  Manuela Köttel 32 
 

30 
 

28 
 

26 
 

29,0 116 

  Jan-Georg Schröder 37 
 

28 
 

25 
 

30 
 

27,7 120 

  Klaus Hofmann 27 
 

28 
 

28 
 

25 
 

27,0 108 

  Martin Köttel 31 
 

29 
 

29 
 

28 
 

29,3 117 

 
  117   115   110   109   28,2 451 

  
           

4 MGC Wertheim ´91 e.V. R1   R2   R3   R4   Schnitt Gesamt 

  Ralf Michel 26 
 

29 
 

30 
 

33 
 

29,5 118 

  Frank Spettel 29 
 

29 
 

23 
 

31 
 

28,0 112 

  Martin Halscheidt 35 
 

23 
 

30 
 

37 
 

26,5 125 

  Robert Zierl 26 
 

24 
 

28 
 

36 
 

28,5 114 

  Jannick Bracken 30 
 

26 
 

28 
 

32 
 

29,0 116 

 
  111   102   109   132   28,4 454 
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Gesamtliste 

Platz Name Team  R1  R2  R3  R4 Schnitt Ges Diff 

1 Christian Fuchs 1. NMC Kelheim e.V. 23 27 24 23 24,3 97 4 

2 Christoph Grübl 1. NMC Kelheim e.V. 23 28 23 23 24,3 97 5 

3 Bernhard Lindner 1. NMC Kelheim e.V. 29 23 23 24 24,8 99 6 

4 Benedikt Grundmüller MGC Ingolstadt e.V. 28 25 23 24 25,0 100 5 

5 Sven Helldörfer 1. NMC Kelheim e.V. 25 25 24 28 25,5 102 4 

 Josef Rauch MGC Ingolstadt e.V. 25 25 28 24 25,5 102 4 

7 Lothar Möbs MGC Ingolstadt e.V. 27 28 23 28 26,5 106 5 

8 Claudia Weinzierl 1. NMC Kelheim e.V. 25 28 29 25 26,8 107 4 

9 
Klaus Hofmann 

ASV Pegnitz e.V. Abt. 
Minigolf 

27 28 28 25 27,0 108 3 

10 Frank Spettel MGC Wertheim ´91 e.V. 29 29 23 31 28,0 112 8 

11 Robert Zierl MGC Wertheim ´91 e.V. 26 24 28 36 28,5 114 12 

12 Jannick Bracken MGC Wertheim ´91 e.V. 30 26 28 32 29,0 116 6 

 
Manuela Köttel 

ASV Pegnitz e.V. Abt. 
Minigolf 

32 30 28 26 29,0 116 6 

14 Robert Lugauer MGC Ingolstadt e.V. 24 30 29 33 29,0 116 9 

15 
Martin Köttel 

ASV Pegnitz e.V. Abt. 
Minigolf 

31 29 29 28 29,3 117 3 

16 Ralf Michel MGC Wertheim ´91 e.V. 26 29 30 33 29,5 118 7 

17 
Jan-Georg Schröder 

ASV Pegnitz e.V. Abt. 
Minigolf 

37 28 25 30 30,0 120 12 

18 Martin Halscheidt MGC Wertheim ´91 e.V. 35 23 30 37 31,3 125 14 

19 
Markus Sieber 

ASV Pegnitz e.V. Abt. 
Minigolf 

27 37 30 32 31,5 126 10 

20 Franz Grundmüller MGC Ingolstadt e.V. 27 27 31 42 31,8 127 15 
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